Issue Date: 2015-04-20 Page 1 of 22 Report Reference # E139109-A47-CB-3
Correction 1 2015-07-15
TRF No. IEC60950_1F This report issued under the responsibility of UL
Test Report issued under
the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60950-1
Information technology equipment - Safety -

JIANGSU 215300 CHINA
GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION:
Report Summary
The original report was modified on 2015-07-15 to include the following changes/additions:
Correction 1 - Added alternate PWB Layout, Photos ID 5-03 and 5-04 to Enclosure based on previous
investigation.
Product Description
The model covered in this report is a component power supply intended for use in Information Technology
Equipment. It is an open frame power supply intended for building-in Class I or Class II end-products. Double
insulated symbol is optionally provided.  Earthing symbol may only be provided for Class I power supplies.
Model Differences
All models in the Model ECS45USXX Series are identical with exception to the Mains Transformer, T1, and
minor secondary components that allow for different output voltage ratings. See below for Model Ratings at
50°C Table Below:
Model ECS45US05: Output Rated: 4.1 Vdc to 6 Vdc, 6 A Max (30W Max)
Model ECS45US12: Output Rated: 10.1 Vdc to 13.5 Vdc, 3.75 A (45W Max)
Model ECS45US15: Output Rated: 13.6 Vdc to 17 Vdc, 3.00 A (45W Max)
Model ECS45US18: Output Rated: 17.1 Vdc to 21 Vdc, 2.5 A Max (45 W Max)
Model ECS45US24: Output Rated: 21.1 Vdc to 26 Vdc Vdc, 1.90 A (45W Max)
Model ECS45US28: Output Rated: 26.1 Vdc to 31 Vdc, 1.61 A Max (45 W Max)
Model ECS45US33: Output Rated: 31.1 Vdc to 33 Vdc, 1.36 A Max (45 W Max)
Model ECS45US36: Output Rated: 33.1 Vdc to 42 Vdc, 1.25 A Max (45 W Max)
Model ECS45US48: Output Rated: 42.1 Vdc to 54 Vdc, 0.95 A (45 W Max)
Model 102174-P1 (UL, CUL only) is identical to ECS45US12, except for output rating 12 Vdc, 2.08 A at 70
deg. C, potting compound, an addition of surge PWB.
All respective models in the Model ECS25USXX Series are identical Model ECS45USXX Series, except for
the lower output power rating and the heatsinks (HS1, HS2) are not provided. See below for Model Ratings
at 50°C Table Below:
Model ECS25US12: Output Rated: 10.1 Vdc to 13.5 Vdc, 2.08 A Max (25W Max)
Model ECS25US15: Output Rated: 13.6 Vdc to 17 Vdc, 1.67 A Max (25W Max)
Model ECS25US18: Output Rated: 17.1 Vdc to 21 Vdc, 1.39 A Max (25W Max)
Model ECS25US24: Output Rated: 21.1 Vdc to 26 Vdc, 1.04 A Max (25W Max)
Model ECS25US28: Output Rated: 26.1 Vdc to 31 Vdc, 0.89 A Max (25 W Max)
Model ECS25US33: Output Rated: 31.1 Vdc to 33 Vdc, 0.76 A Max (25 W Max)
Model ECS25US36: Output Rated: 33.1 Vdc to 42 Vdc, 0.69 A Max (25 W Max)
Model ECS25US48: Output Rated: 42.1 Vdc to 54 Vdc, 0.52 A
Issue Date: 2015-04-20 Page 7 of 22 Report Reference # E139109-A47-CB-3
Correction 1 2015-07-15
TRF No. IEC60950_1F This report issued under the responsibility of UL